## *RESOLUTION #2019-10*



## A RESOLUTION HONORING ISLAND SHERIFF'S PATROL (ISP) OFFICER OF FIRST QUARTER, 2019 Deputy Herman Martin

WHEREAS, Deputy Martin has been nominated by his peers for the James Island Sheriffs' Patrol Officer of the First Quarter; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Martin's dedication to the island and traffic enforcement is second to none and his statistics speaks for itself. Deputy Martin stopped 263 vehicles, worked 148 hours, wrote 59 tickets and issued 228 warnings. Deputy Martin works 7 p.m. to 11 p.m. and attends Town Council meetings on occasion; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Martin believes in the mission of making citizens feel safe and exudes this in his every day duty and attitude;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of James Island recognize the outstanding service, commitment, and dedication of Deputy Herman Martin as the Island Sheriffs' Patrol Officer of the First Quarter, 2019.

Enacted this 16th day, May, 2019	
Bill Woolsey	
Mayor	
ATTEST	
Frances Simmons Town Clerk	